

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

2011-010034 Klamath County, Oregon



09/01/2011 03:06:53 PM

Fee: \$37.00

Foreclosure Department RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A. 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 TS No. 11 -0024828

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Valuable Consideration, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, C/O BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., 400 National way, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 08/27/2007, executed by GOLDIE J WILBUR, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, Grantor(s), to AMERITITLE, Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., as Beneficiary, recorded on 09/04/2007 as Recorder's fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception number2007-015539, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, describing land. There in: as more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated AUG 2 2 2011 , 20).			
	BAN	K OF AMERICA, N	I.A., SUCCESS	OR BY
	MER	GER TO BAC HON	ME LOANS SER	VICING,
	LPÆ	KA COUNTRYWII	DE HOME LOA	NS
	SER	VICING/LP		
		$\nabla h \cap $		
		RUAN		AUG 22 2011
	Ву: _		0-	
	-	LUCY MANSO	OURIAN , Assi	stant-Secretary
STATE OF California)		Assistan	t Vice President
Ventura) ss			
COUNTY OF				
OnAUG 2 2 2011 LUCY MANSOURIAN	DAM			
On	, before me, FIAN		_, notary public,	personally appeared
LUCY MANSOUHIAN	, personally know	n to me (or proved t	o me on the basi	s of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whos	e name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the within insti	rument and ackn	lowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in h				
instrument the person(s), or the ent	ity upon benall of which	the person(s) acted,	executed the ins	strument.
WITNINGS my hand and official co	al			
WITNESS my hand and official se	dl.			
(1/2)			54140H 01	IVAS
Notary Public in and for the State of	of California		RAMON OI Commission #	1829355
Residing at LOS ANGELES			Notary Public -	California
	(AN) A 5 000	A CENT	Los Angeles	County 🚊
ing commission Express.	J an 05 2013		My Comm. Expire	s Jan 5, 2013
RAMON OLIVAS				

